

ORD# 1442-2014

2014 MAIN LINE VALVE REPLACEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2080, C.I.P. NO. 690395

BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/4/14

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Travco Construction, Inc. 4097 Venture Pl., Groveport, OH 43125				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, OH 43026	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	605	4" Underdrain	150	LF	5.00	750.00	2.00	20.00	22.00	3,300.00	8.00	1,200.00
2	608	Concrete Walk (4")	800	SF	12.00	9,600.00	3.50	7.00	10.50	8,400.00	12.00	9,600.00
3	609	Curb, Straight 18"	120	LF	30.00	3,600.00	5.00	30.00	35.00	4,200.00	43.00	5,160.00
4	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type Standard	50	LF	60.00	3,000.00	8.00	27.00	35.00	1,750.00	48.00	2,400.00
5	615	Temporary Pavement	200	SY	15.00	3,000.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	2,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
6	659	Seeding & Mulching	200	SY	5.00	1,000.00	2.00	7.00	9.00	1,800.00	5.00	1,000.00
7	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	20	CY	125.00	2,500.00	120.00	20.00	140.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,000.00
8	805	Curb Box	2	EA	150.00	300.00	120.00	40.00	160.00	320.00	40.00	80.00
9	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	100	CY	40.00	4,000.00	19.50	12.75	32.25	3,225.00	40.00	4,000.00
10	SPEC.	Replace Existing 2" Valve	5	EA	750.00	3,750.00	700.00	3,200.00	3,900.00	19,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
11	SPEC.	Replace Existing 4" Valve	6	EA	4,000.00	24,000.00	670.00	3,200.00	3,870.00	23,220.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
12	SPEC.	Replace Existing 6" Valve	125	EA	4,200.00	525,000.00	830.00	3,200.00	4,030.00	503,750.00	5,050.00	631,250.00
13	SPEC.	Replace Existing 8" Valve	85	EA	4,600.00	391,000.00	1,210.00	3,200.00	4,410.00	374,850.00	5,200.00	442,000.00
14	SPEC.	Replace Existing 10" Valve	2	EA	5,100.00	10,200.00	1,820.00	3,900.00	5,720.00	11,440.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
15	SPEC.	Replace Existing 12" Valve	30	EA	6,500.00	195,000.00	2,330.00	3,450.00	5,780.00	173,400.00	7,200.00	216,000.00
16	SPEC.	Replace Existing 16" Valve	6	EA	11,500.00	69,000.00	6,720.00	4,400.00	11,120.00	66,720.00	12,400.00	74,400.00
17	SPEC.	Replace Existing 20" Valve (Ductile or Cast Iron Pipe)	2	EA	13,000.00	26,000.00	6,410.00	4,800.00	11,210.00	22,420.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
18	SPEC.	Replace Existing 24" Valve (Ductile or Cast Iron Pipe)	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	8,010.00	6,000.00	14,010.00	28,020.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
19	SPEC.	Replace Existing 20" Valve (Concrete Pipe)	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	14,030.00	6,800.00	20,830.00	41,660.00	21,500.00	43,000.00
20	SPEC.	Replace Existing 24" Valve (Concrete Pipe)	2	EA	17,000.00	34,000.00	15,920.00	9,000.00	24,920.00	49,840.00	24,500.00	49,000.00
21	SPEC.	Replace Existing 4" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	910.00	3,200.00	4,110.00	8,220.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
22	SPEC.	Replace Existing 6" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,140.00	3,600.00	4,740.00	9,480.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
23	SPEC.	Replace Existing 8" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	1,650.00	3,800.00	5,450.00	10,900.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
24	SPEC.	Replace Existing 12" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,160.00	4,400.00	7,560.00	15,120.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
25	SPEC.	4" Line Stop	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	1,700.00	3,200.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Travco Construction, Inc. 4097 Venture Pl., Groveport, OH 43125				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, OH 43026	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
26	SPEC.	6" Line Stop	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
27	SPEC.	8" Line Stop	2	EA	8,500.00	17,000.00	3,580.00	3,200.00	6,780.00	13,560.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
28	SPEC.	12" Line Stop	2	EA	9,500.00	19,000.00	4,600.00	3,400.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
29	SPEC.	Columbus Standard Valve Box and Lid	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	2,500.00	100.00	2,500.00
30	SPEC.	Columbus Standard Heavy Duty Valve Box and Lid	250	EA	150.00	37,500.00	155.00	0.00	155.00	38,750.00	160.00	40,000.00
31	SPEC.	C.I. Ferrule Valve Box and Cover	3	EA	160.00	480.00	80.00	0.00	80.00	240.00	80.00	240.00
32	SPEC.	Backfill For Valve Replacement Work	2250	CY	80.00	180,000.00	70.00	0.00	70.00	157,500.00	70.00	157,500.00
33	SPEC.	Permanent Pavement	370	CY	300.00	111,000.00	140.00	80.00	220.00	81,400.00	495.00	183,150.00
34	SPEC.	Heat Welding	1600	SY	70.00	112,000.00	47.75	0.00	47.75	76,400.00	44.00	70,400.00
35	SPEC.	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	250	CY	50.00	12,500.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	7,500.00	30.00	7,500.00
36	SPEC.	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	50	CY	65.00	3,250.00	20.00	10.00	30.00	1,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
37	SPEC.	Iron Fittings	2,000	LB	3.00	6,000.00	2.20	0.00	2.20	4,400.00	2.00	4,000.00
38	SPEC.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair Without Lane Closure	150	EA	50.00	7,500.00	25.00	0.00	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00
39	SPEC.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair With Lane Closure	125	EA	100.00	12,500.00	65.00	0.00	65.00	8,125.00	100.00	12,500.00
40	SPEC.	Law Enforcement Officer, As Required	550	HR	65.00	35,750.00	0.00	61.00	61.00	33,550.00	50.00	27,500.00
41	SPEC.	Backhoe & Operator	40	HR	100.00	4,000.00	0.00	125.00	125.00	5,000.00	125.00	5,000.00
42	SPEC.	"Put-in-Shape" Existing Valve	75	EA	500.00	37,500.00	0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	120,000.00	500.00	37,500.00
43	SPEC.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On	120	CRE W HR	150.00	18,000.00	0.00	150.00	150.00	18,000.00	100.00	12,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$2,057,180.00		\$1,995,710.00				\$2,251,830.00	
	Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)			\$205,718.00		\$199,571.00				\$225,183.00	
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$2,262,898.00		\$2,195,281.00				\$2,477,013.00	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-2.99%				9.46%	
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 8-9)							yes				yes	
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 11)							71-0948514 (exp. 5/13/16, MAJ)				31-0724866 (exp. 12/16/15, MAJ)	
Statements and Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 30-33)							yes				initialed but not dated	
(0) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 41)							n/a				n/a	
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 42)							yes				yes	

					Engineer's Estimate		Travco Construction, Inc. 4097 Venture Pl., Groveport, OH 43125				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, OH 43026	
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
Bonding Company (Pg. 43)							AMCO Insurance Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.	

ORD# 1442-2014

2014 MAIN LINE VALVE REPLACEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2080, C.I.P. NO. 690395

BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/4/14

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	605	4" Underdrain	150	LF	5.00	750.00	3.00	4.00	7.00	1,050.00
2	608	Concrete Walk (4")	800	SF	12.00	9,600.00	3.00	4.50	7.50	6,000.00
3	609	Curb, Straight 18"	120	LF	30.00	3,600.00	6.00	29.00	35.00	4,200.00
4	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type Standard	50	LF	60.00	3,000.00	9.00	26.00	35.00	1,750.00
5	615	Temporary Pavement	200	SY	15.00	3,000.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	2,000.00
6	659	Seeding & Mulching	200	SY	5.00	1,000.00	2.00	3.00	5.00	1,000.00
7	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	20	CY	125.00	2,500.00	90.00	0.00	90.00	1,800.00
8	805	Curb Box	2	EA	150.00	300.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	100.00
9	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	100	CY	40.00	4,000.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	2,500.00
10	SPEC.	Replace Existing 2" Valve	5	EA	750.00	3,750.00	600.00	3,100.00	3,700.00	18,500.00
11	SPEC.	Replace Existing 4" Valve	6	EA	4,000.00	24,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
12	SPEC.	Replace Existing 6" Valve	125	EA	4,200.00	525,000.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	4,400.00	550,000.00
13	SPEC.	Replace Existing 8" Valve	85	EA	4,600.00	391,000.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	4,800.00	408,000.00
14	SPEC.	Replace Existing 10" Valve	2	EA	5,100.00	10,200.00	1,600.00	3,600.00	5,200.00	10,400.00
15	SPEC.	Replace Existing 12" Valve	30	EA	6,500.00	195,000.00	2,100.00	3,700.00	5,800.00	174,000.00
16	SPEC.	Replace Existing 16" Valve	6	EA	11,500.00	69,000.00	6,200.00	5,200.00	11,400.00	68,400.00
17	SPEC.	Replace Existing 20" Valve (Ductile or Cast Iron Pipe)	2	EA	13,000.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	8,600.00	13,600.00	27,200.00
18	SPEC.	Replace Existing 24" Valve (Ductile or Cast Iron Pipe)	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	6,400.00	13,600.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
19	SPEC.	Replace Existing 20" Valve (Concrete Pipe)	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	7,900.00	16,100.00	24,000.00	48,000.00
20	SPEC.	Replace Existing 24" Valve (Concrete Pipe)	2	EA	17,000.00	34,000.00	9,700.00	19,300.00	29,000.00	58,000.00
21	SPEC.	Replace Existing 4" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	800.00	5,300.00	6,100.00	12,200.00
22	SPEC.	Replace Existing 6" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	5,300.00	6,300.00	12,600.00
23	SPEC.	Replace Existing 8" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	1,300.00	5,400.00	6,700.00	13,400.00
24	SPEC.	Replace Existing 12" Valve & Anchoring Tee	2	EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	2,200.00	5,500.00	7,700.00	15,400.00
25	SPEC.	4" Line Stop	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
26	SPEC.	6" Line Stop	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
27	SPEC.	8" Line Stop	2	EA	8,500.00	17,000.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
28	SPEC.	12" Line Stop	2	EA	9,500.00	19,000.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	6,300.00	12,600.00
29	SPEC.	Columbus Standard Valve Box and Lid	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	100.00	25.00	125.00	3,125.00
30	SPEC.	Columbus Standard Heavy Duty Valve Box and Lid	250	EA	150.00	37,500.00	145.00	25.00	170.00	42,500.00
31	SPEC.	C.I. Ferrule Valve Box and Cover	3	EA	160.00	480.00	50.00	25.00	75.00	225.00
32	SPEC.	Backfill For Valve Replacement Work	2250	CY	80.00	180,000.00	75.00	15.00	90.00	202,500.00
33	SPEC.	Permanent Pavement	370	CY	300.00	111,000.00	150.00	275.00	425.00	157,250.00
34	SPEC.	Heat Welding	1600	SY	70.00	112,000.00	0.50	44.50	45.00	72,000.00
35	SPEC.	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	250	CY	50.00	12,500.00	0.00	25.00	25.00	6,250.00
36	SPEC.	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	50	CY	65.00	3,250.00	20.00	10.00	30.00	1,500.00
37	SPEC.	Iron Fittings	2,000	LB	3.00	6,000.00	2.35	0.00	2.35	4,700.00
38	SPEC.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair Without Lane Closure	150	EA	50.00	7,500.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	7,500.00
39	SPEC.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair With Lane Closure	125	EA	100.00	12,500.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	6,250.00
40	SPEC.	Law Enforcement Officer, As Required	550	HR	65.00	35,750.00	0.00	60.00	60.00	33,000.00
41	SPEC.	Backhoe & Operator	40	HR	100.00	4,000.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	4,000.00
42	SPEC.	"Put-in-Shape" Existing Valve	75	EA	500.00	37,500.00	0.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	232,500.00
43	SPEC.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On	120	CRE W HR	150.00	18,000.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	12,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$2,057,180.00		\$2,325,000.00			
	Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)			\$205,718.00		\$232,500.00			
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$2,262,898.00		\$2,557,500.00			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							13.02%			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 8-9)							yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 11)							31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)			
Statements and Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 30-33)							yes			
(0) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 41)							n/a			
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 42)							yes			

					Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		Bonding Company (Pg. 43)								Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.